

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5-6/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3863-3864/2013

SWAPANA NAYAK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kr. Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the name of Mr. Vishnu Mehra, learned counsel for the Insurance Company be shown in the cause list.

Put up after two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the Insurance Company to file reply to the applications.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.01.16
16:54:56 IST
Reason: