

Listed on : 06.03.2017

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7-8

(Applications for directions to recall the Court's Order dated 12.01.2017 & 23.01.2017)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3863-3864 of 2013

Swapna Nayak & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the appeals above mentioned alongwith the other applications were dismissed vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 23.01.2017 (Copy of the order dated 23.01.2017 has been placed in I.A. paper books as Annexure-A2 at page Nos. 6-14).

It is further submitted that Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, Advocate for the Appellant has on 30.01.2017 filed applications for directions to recall the Court's Order dated 12.01.2017 & 23.01.2017 which are registered as I.A. Nos. 7-8 (The same are placed with paper books of I.A. for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that the appeal above-mentioned is connected with C.A. No. 3862 of 2013. The Decree is still pending.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 1st day of March, 2017.

sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR